





वर्षेयेव कुतुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख प्रशासन तकनीकी शिक्षा एवं कौशल विकास विभाग, सिविल सचिवालय, लद्दाख THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH, TECHNICAL EDUCATION & SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, Civil Secretariat, Ladakh.

F. No. M/690/2021-SD&TE SECTION

ई-मेल/Email: secy.techeduc@gmail.com दुरभाष/Phone No: 01982-258365

Subject:Cancellation of the Offer of Appointment to the post of Chowkidar in Technical Education & Skill Development Department (Polytechnic Sector) of the Administration of Union territory of Ladakh.

Reference: Select list dated 05.07.2023 issued by Staff Selection Commission against Post Category No. NW20622 of Adv. No. Selection Post / Ladakh / 2022.

Order No:08-TE&SD (UTL) of 2024 Dated: 10/01 /2024

Whereas vide above referred notification dated 05.07.2023, the Staff Selection Commission has issued selection list of one candidate against the post of Chowkidar (NW20622) in Level- SL1 of pay matrix (Rs. 14800 - 47100).

Whereas Technical Education & Skill Development Department, UT Ladakh vide Memorandum No. M/690/2021-SD&TE SECTION dated 21.10.2023 has issued offer of Appointment to the 01 selected Candidate against the post of Chowkidar, (Group 'C', Non-Gazetted) in Technical Education & Skill Development Department (Polytechnic Sector) of the Administration of Union territory of Ladakh, in Level-SL1 of pay matrix (Rs. 14800 - 47100).

Whereas the given time period of 30 days to accept the offer of appointment to the post of Chowkidar ended on 20.11.2023.

Whereas, the selected candidate has not joined, resulting in 01 post of Chowkidar left unfilled.

Now therefore, in view of the above, the offer of Appointment /Appointment order' to the post of Chowkidar in respect of the below mentioned candidate is deemed to be cancelled w.e.f **20.11.2023.**

S. No	Name	Parentage	Select List	Address
			Rank	
1	Stanzin	Tsering Angchok	SL / 01	Zangla, Padum Zanskar, Kargil,
	Otzer			Ladakh- 194302

(Padma Angmo) IIS Commissioner /Secretary Technical Education and Skill Development Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary General Administration Department, UT Ladakh
- 2. Regional Director, Staff Selection Commission NWR, Chandigarh.
- 3. Director (IT), NIC Ladakh with request to upload on UT website.
- 4. PS with Advisor to the Hon'ble LG Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 5. Concerned (Sh. Stanzin Otzer) for information.